LOS ANGELES LIGHTING MFG. CO.
10141 OLNEY ST. / EL MONTE, CA 91731
TEL : 626-454-8300  FAX : 626-454-8399
HBI600 UP-LIGHT SERIES
Rugged Gymnasium Luminaire
PAGE C-27
• Rugged Gymnasium Luminaire

BACK PLATE
CATALOG NUMBER
ORDERING GUIDE
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
SPECIFICATIONS
NOMINAL
LENGTH
TOTAL
LAMPS
HBI600-3-4R-UCA
HBI600-4-4R-UCA
HBI600-6-4R-UCA
4'
4'
4'
3
4
6
rev. 08/19/2016
LED Equivalent Products Available on www.lalighting.com
16_1/2"
5_3/4"
7_3/4"Optional Up-Light
Dust Cover
16_1/2"
5_3/4"
7_3/4"
2" K.O.
Optional Up-Light
Dust Cover
SUFFIX DUST COVER OPTIONS
Up-Light w/ Clear Acrylic Cover
Up-Light w/ Clear Prismatic Acrylic Cover
UCA
UPA
DUST COVER
OPTION
UCA
NOTE: LAMP/WIRING*
M= Miniature Bi-PinT5
R= Medium Bi-Pin T8
 TYPE
 CONSTRUCTION
 FINISH
 REFLECTOR
 DOOR FRAME
 UP_LIGHT / DUST COVER
 OPTICS
 WIRE GUARDS
 WIRING
 LABELS
Medium or high bay gymnasium area luminaire for  surface , pendant, or chain mounting. Must be spaced a minimum
of  1 ½" from ceiling  when  surface mounted.
22 ga. cold rolled steel welded housing. Quarter turn rotary locking lampholders standard. (20 ga. housing available as specified)
Baked white powder coated finish , minimum reflectance 90%. Painted after fabrication.
Enhanced aluminum reflectors, 95%  reflectance. High reflectance white aluminum reflector available.
20 gauge cold rolled steel door frame standard. T-hinges and positive spring loaded latches. Safety cables attached.
 Up-light with clear acrylic cover standard.
Available with various high impact acrylic or polycarbonate lenses.
Chrome epoxy powder coated.
120v  60Hz., 277v  60Hz.,  UNV  (universal voltage 120v thru 277v.) or as otherwise specified.
Multiple levels of  switching available as specified.
U.L. Listed. Suitable for damp locations.
16_1/2"
5_3/4"
7_3/4"Optional Up-Light
Dust Cover
LOS ANGELES LIGHTING MFG. CO. 10141 OLNEY ST. / EL MONTE, CA 91731
TEL 626-454-8300  |   FAX 626-454-8399   |   www.lalighting.com
Page C-27-FL-Photometric
PHOTOMETRIC DATA